

Product specifications

date:22/06/2020

Versie H.001

Art. No.080636, 080638					
HYGIENA BIO maïs voor popcorn					
HYGIENA BIO mais pour popcorn					
HYGIENA Organic corn for popcorn					
Herkomst/ Origine/ Origin	Turkey				
Ingrediënten/ Ingredients/ Ingredients	100% Organic corn				
Nutritionele waarden/ Valeurs nutritives/ Nutritive value	Energie/ énergie/ energy			1578 kJ / 374 kcal	
	Eiwit/ protéine/ protein			13 g	
	Koolhydraten/ Glucides/ carbohydrates			78 g	
	- Suiker/ sucre/ sugar			0.9 g	
	Vet/ graisse/ fat			4.5 g	
	- Enkelvoudig verzadigde vetzuren/ acides gras mono-insaturés/ mono-unsaturated fatty acids				
	- Meervoudig verzadigde vetzuren/ acides gras poly-insaturés/ poly-unsaturated fatty acids				
	- Verzadigde vetzuren/ acides gras saturés/ saturated fatty acids			0.6 g	
	Vezels/ fibres/ fibers			15 g	
Zout/ Sel/ Salt			0.02 g		
Allergenen/ allergènes/ allergens	 Granen/ Grain/ Cereal (gluten)	-	 Noten/ Noix/ Nuts	-	
	 Schaaldieren/ Crustacées/ Crustaceans	-	 Selderij/ Céleri/ Celery	-	
	 Ei/ Oeuf/ Egg	-	 Mosterd/ Moutarde/ Mustard	-	
	 Vis/ Poisson/ Fish	-	 Sesam/ Sésame/ Sesame	-	
	 Aardnoten (pinda's)/ Arachide/ Peanuts	-	 Zwaveldioxide en sulfieten/ sulfite/ sulphites (E220- E228)*	-	
	 Soja/ Soja/ Soy	-	 Lupine/ Lupin/ Lupin	-	
	 Melk/ Lait/ Milk	-	 Weekdieren/ Mollusques/ Molluscs	-	
Productomschrijving / description du produit/ product description	Whole corn grains for making popcorn				



HYGIENA NV/SA
 Europark Zuid 6G
 9100 Sint-Niklaas
 Tel: 03/780.53.00
 Fax: 03/778.14.13
 Mail: info@hygiena.be
www.hygiena.be

Product specifications

date:22/06/2020

Versie H.001

Bewaring/ conservation/ storage	Cool and dry, recommended <30°C and <60RH%						
Conditions of use/ intended use	Heat the corn to make it pop.						
Houdbaarheid/ durée de vie/ shelf life	24 months from production date. 250g : 9 months after packaging						
Verpakking/ Embalage/ Packaging	20 kg, 250 g, 5 kg, 1 kg, 500 g						
Analyse/ Analysis	Organoleptic characteristics						
	Colour		Uniform yellow no decolourisation				
	Odor		Typical				
	Taste		Typical				
	Structure		Firm				
	Foreign Body Control						
	Foreign material (metal, glass, plastic) must be absent		☒				
	Other foreign material		Stone and soil of pieces in 25 kg: 1 piece Max. 0,5% per 25 kg.				
	Applied controls		Metal detected Sieved Destoned Sortex				
	Remarks		Purity 99,9%				
	Physical/Chemical/Microbiological information						
	Wateractivity value		≤ 0,8	Aerobic count (cfu/g)	10.000	Salmonella spp.(in 25 g)*	absent
	Moisture content (%)		≤ 14	Moulds (cfu/g)	10.000	Listeria monocytogenes (cfu/g)*	<100
	Damaged seed (%)		≤ 5	Yeasts (cfu/g)	10.000	E. coli (cfu/g)*	<10
				Broken seed (%)	≤ 2	Germinated seed (%)	≤ 1
*values valid during shelf life							
The product complies with the requirements set out in the European Regulation (EC) No. 1881/2006 for certain contaminants and in Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007, Regulation 889/2008 and Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 for the maximum residue levels of pesticides.							
GMO status	GMO						
	Does not contain any ingredients, additives or flavours derived from or produced using GMOs or their derivatives, and all reasonable steps have been taken to avoid contamination from GMOs or their derivatives. Labelling is not required according to EU regulation EC No. 1829/2003 and traceability is assured according to EU regulation EC No. 1830/2003.						
	Irradiation						
	This product is not irradiated nor are any of the ingredient or processing aids used in or for production irradiated.						
	Nanotechnology						
	This product is not obtained by usage of nanotechnology, nor are any of the ingredients and/or processing aids used for the production obtained by nanotechnology.						